T.C. TARIM VE ORMAN BAKANLIGI
T.C. MINISTRY of AGRICULTURE and FORESTRY

INTERTEK TEST HIZMETLERI A.S.

o ISTANBUL OZEL GIDA KONTROL LABORATUVARI mtertek
TS EN ISQIEC 17025

___________ INERTEKISTANZ:/;;D;{:‘;E,FOOD CONTROL Total Quality. Assured.
FS10118300 .
——— MUAYENE VE ANALIZ RAPORU

EXAMINATION & ANALYSIS REPORT
[ Rapor No/ Report No: Fs10118300 | Tarih/ Date:01/09/2020 |

l Analizin Amaci/ Purpose of Analysis: Ozel istek [ Private Demand I

Misteri Bilgiler /| Customer Information

Miisteri Adi / Customer Name| Meal Box Yemek ve Teknoloji A.S.
Adres | Address| Barbaros Mah.Mimar Sinan Cad., No:125, Atasehir, Istanbul, TURKEY,

Numune Bilgileri /| Sample Information
Adi | Name Meal Box Abone Yemek Kiligik - Meal
Box Hot Food Subscription

Numunenin Fotografi / Sample Photo

Uretici Adi / Producer Name

Tanami ve Seri - Parti No /

Uretim ve Son Kullanma Tarihi / Production & Expiry Date

Ambalaji ve Miktan | Package and Quantity Bx adet [ samples

Iigili Kisi / Contact Person Onur Topcu
[onur.topcu@mealbox.com.tr]
Numune kabul tarihi / Je ived / by 11/08/2020 kargo / parcel services
Numune alim sicaklidn /| Sample temp when received
Numuneyi teslim alan ve mithiir / Submitted by & Seal Musteri Miihiirstiz / Client None/

Tekiif No / Quotation No 2619
Analiz baglama ve bitis zamani [ Start / End of analysis 13.08.2020 / 31.08.2020

01/09/2020
Tasdik Olunur / Approved by
Midiri | Laboratory !
(,'édemk\dmvm
\AcH

e

N
Bu analiz raporu adl -idari iglemierde ve rekdam amacryls kullandemas Bu analiz reporuntn hichir baiimi lsboratuvann yaosk izni oimadan ksmen kopysianip, codaiblamaz, tek bagina veys syn syn
udlardamas. Bu rapor ({ist yan ve ekder dahil), milgteri tarafindan sadianan numuneye ait tanm, talimat,bilgl, materyal ve/veya koguller temalinde rapords belirtilen milgterinin ialsbine uygun olarsk
miinhase kullaremi igin haziranmugtir. Ansiz sonuglan yukanda belirtiien numune igin gegeriidir. Imaasz ve mihirsiz rporar geersizdie.
The whole andfor the part of this report shall not and shall with third parties, nor to be usad for juridical - official and PR activities without the weitten permission of
INTERTEX Test Hizmetieri A.S. This report (incuding any endosures and e of the named in the report and on the basis of Instructions,

informations, conditions and/or materials supplied by Intertek’s Customer. The results given herein apply to the submitted sample only. Reports are invalid without

O

5 ety . e Tel:0212 496 47 80

Voo enkid i Faks : 0 212 652 36 02 m,y.,..ln,. wn
web: hitp:/ v intertekfoodturkey.com/ e-mail: intertek. turkey@hs01.kep.tr, foodlab. turkey@intertek.com Page / Tetal Pages

GD.165 / Rev. 7/23.12.2019

|
|
h




T.C. TARIM VE ORMAN BAKANLIGI
T.C. MINISTRY of AGRICULTURE and FORESTRY

INTERTEK TEST HIZMETLERI A.S.
— ISTANBUL OZEL GIDA KONTROL LABORATUVARI m er G

SN SotEc 1103 INTERTEK ISTANBUL PRIVATE FOOD CONTROL Tocal Guaiity Assured
- otal Quairny. Assured.
AL G LABORATORY 4

FS10118300

MUAYENE VE ANALIZ RAPORU
EXAMINATION & ANALYSIS REPORT
[ Rapor No/ Report No: FS10118300 l Tarih/ Date: 01/09/2020 |

01.09.2020

Analizler | Analyses

Analiz Adi
Analysis Name

| Toplam Migrasyon (Sulu
Gida, Gida Benzeri A, %10
Etanol) Doldurma / Filling
100°C, 1 saat ardindan
[70°C,6 saat / 100°C, 1 h
after, that 70°C, 6 h*
Determination of
Overall Migration
(Aqueous Food, Food
Simulant A, Ethanol
(10%))*

|Toplam Migrasyon, (Asitii
|Gida, Gida Benzeri B, % 3
|Asetik Asit) Doldurma /
Filling 100°C, 1 saat
lardindan 70°C,6 saat /
100°C, 1 h after, that
70°C, 6 h*
Determination of
Overall Migration
(Acidic Food, Food
Simulant B, Acetic Acid
(3%)*

| Toplam Migrasyon Tayini TS EN 1186-1, TS
(Yagh Gida, Gida Benzeri EN 1186-2
D2, Bitkisel Yag) Daldirma /
[Immersion 100°C, 1 saat
lardindan 70°C,6 saat [
100°C, 1 h after, that
[70°C, 6 h*
(Determination of
Overall Migration (Fatty
Food, Sirmulant for
Simulant D2, Vegetable
@t

LOQ: Olgiim Limiti / Limit of Quantification  LOD: Tespit Limiti / Limit of Detection

Ozgiir Can Feridun
Numune Kabul ve
ima Birim

Sample Receiving
and Reporting

01/09/2020

Tasdik Olunur / Approved by
Miidiirii / Lab ¥/
Cigdem K.aln Vatansever

Bu analiz rapony adil -iderl iglemierde ve reldam amacryls Bu anallz DSl yanl kzni cimeadan lusmen kopyslanp, coflaltdamar, tek bagina veyas syn ayn
Kullanilamaz. Bu rapor (Gst yaz ve elder dahil), milgteri tarafindan sadianan numuneye ait tan, talimat bilgi, materyal ve/veys kogullar temelinde reporda belirten migterinin talebine Uygun olarak.
minhasir kullanin iin hazranenigtir. Ansiiz sonugien yukanda belirtiien numune kin gegerfidir. Imeasiz ve mihirsix reporiar gecersizdir,
The whale and/or the part of this report shall not be reproduced and shall not be shared with third parties, nor to be used for juridical - official and PR activities without the written permission of
INTERTEK Test Hizmetieri A_S. This report (including any enclosures and sttachments) are prepared for the excusive use of the Customer(s) named in the report and on the basis of instructions,
informations, conditions andyor materials supplied by Intertek’s Customer. The results given hensin apply to the submitted samglle only. Reports are invalid without
| O
Tel:0 212 496 47 80

Faks : 0212 652 36 02 Sayta / Toplam Ssyfa 2/3
Page / Total Pages

GD.165 /Rev.7/23.12.2019

Trtertek Test Huzmetieri AS.
E Merkaz Mahalles| Sanayi Caddesi No:23 Altnded) Plazs
Yenibosns - fstantu 34197

weeh: hitn:/wwn Interteldoodtuskey com/ e-mail: intertek.turkey@hs01.kep,tr, foodlab.turkey@intertsk.com




T.C. TARIM VE ORMAN BAKANLIGI
T.C. MINISTRY of AGRICULTURE and FORESTRY

INTERTEK TEST HIZMETLERI A.S.

. ISTANBUL OZEL GIDA KONTROL LABORATUVARI m terte k
T8 EN ISO/IEC 17025

INTERTEK ISTANBUL PRIVATE FOOD CONTROL
AB.0532.7 .
e LABORATORY Total Quality. Assured.

FS10118302 .
01.09.2020 MUAYENE VE ANALIZ RAPORU
EXAMINATION & ANALYSIS REPORT

[ Rapor No/ Report No: F$10118302

Tarih/ Date:01/09/2020 |
l Analizin Amac/ Purpose of Analysis: Ozel istek / Private Demand J

Miugteri Bilgiler /| Customer Information

Miisteri Adi /| Customer Name | Meal Box Yemek ve Teknoloji A.S.
Adres |/ Address | Barbaros Mah.Mimar Sinan Cad., No:125, Atasehir, Istanbul, TURKEY,

Numune Bilgileri /| Sample Information

Adi | Name Meal Box Abone Yemek Biyiik - Meal . -
Box Het Food iption Numunenin Fotografi / Sample Photo

Uretici Adi | Producer Name

Tanims ve Seri - Parti No /

Uretim ve Son Kullanma Tarihi / Production & Expiry Date

Ambalajl ve Miktan | Package and Quantity Bx adet / samples

Tigili Kisi / Contact Person Onur Topgu
[onur.topcu@mealbox.com.tr]
kabul tarihi / fe ived / by 11/08/2020 kargo / parcel services
Numune alim sicaklidn /| Sample temp when received
Numuneyi teslim alan ve mihiir /| Subsmitted by & Seal Miisteri Mihiirsiiz / Client None/

Teklif No / Quotation No 2619

Analiz baglama ve bitis zamam | Start / End of analysis 13.08.2020 / 31.08.2020

Agklamalar [ Remarks

Ozgir Can Feridun Bigra Sahin
Numune Kabul ve Ambalaj Analiz Birim
i Sorumlusu /

Contact Materials
Analysis Section

['_,v{’é’

01/09/2020

Tasdik Olunur / Approved by
G | Lab v

Bu anallz rapory adil -idad iglemlerde ve reldam amacyla kullandamaz. Bu analiz raporunun hichir bEimidi laborstuvann yas tzni oimsdan lsmen kopyslanip, codailamas, tek bagins veys ayn syn
lallarslamnaz. Bu rapor (Tist yan ve sider dshil), millgteri tarafindan salanan numuneye ait tanim, talimat,bilgi, materyal ve/veya kogullar temelinde rapords belirtilen milgtarinin talebine uygun olsrsk
milnhase kullsremi igin hasirdenmegte. Anaiz sonuglan yulanda belirtiien numune igi geeriidir. imeaz ve milhirsiiz raporer gegersisdir.
> The whole andjor the part of this report shall not be reproduced and shall not be shared with thind perties, nor to be used for juridical - official and PR activities without the wiitten permission of
INTERTEX Test Hizmetier! AS. This report (including any enclosures and attachments) are prepared for the esclusive use of the Customer(s) named in the report and on the besis of instructions,
informations, conditions and/or materisls suppiied by Intertek’s Customer. The results given herein apply to the submitted sample ondy. Reports are invalid without signature and seal.
O

Tel: 0212496 47 80

Faks 1 0 212 652 36 02 Sayfs / Toplam Sayfa 173
web: hetp:/ fwww.irkertekfocdturkey. com/ e-mail: intertzk.turkey@hs1 kep.tr, foodlab.turkey@intartek.com Fege / Tt Pages




T.C. TARIM VE ORMAN BAKANLIGI
T.C. MINISTRY of AGRICULTURE and FORESTRY

INTERTEK TEST HIZMETLERI A.S.
ISTANBUL OZEL GIDA KONTROL LABORATUVARI m te rte k
INTERTEK ISTANBUL PRIVATE FOOD CONTROL :
1ABORATORY Total Quality. Assured.

FS10118302
01.00.2020

MUAYENE VE ANALIZ RAPORU
EXAMINATION & ANALYSIS REPORT
Rapor No/ Report No: FS10118302 I Tarih/ Date: 01/09/2020 l

Analizler / Analyses

Analiz Adi
Analysis Name

[ Toplam Migrasyon (Sulu
Gida, Gida Benzeri A, %10
Etanol) Doldurma / Filing
100°C, 1 saat ardindan
70°C,6 saat / 100°C, 1 h
(after, that 70°C, 6 h*
Determination of
Overall Migration
(Aqueous Food,

| Sirmulant A, Ethanol
(10%))*

[Toplam Migrasyon, (Asitli
Gida, Gida Benzeri B, % 3
|Asetik Asit) Doldurma /
Filling 100°C, 1 saat
ardindan 70°C,6 saat /
100°C, 1 h after, that
70°C, 6 h*
Determination of
Overall Migration
(Adidic Food, Food
Simulant B, Acetic Acid
(3 %)*

[Toplam Migrasyon Tayini TS EN 1186-1, TS <= 10 mg/dm? s
(Yagh Gida, Gida Benzeri EN 11862
D2, Bitkisel Yag) Daldima /
Immersion 100°C, 1 saat
ardindan 70°C,6 saat /
100°C, 1 h after, that

70°C, 6 h*

Overall Migration (Fatty
Food, Simulant for
Simulant D2, Vegetable
oil)*

LOQ: Olgiim Limiti / Limit of Quantification  LOD: Tespit Limiti / Limit of Detection

Ozgir Can Feridun

isra Sahin
Amb:‘isj Ans:liz Birim
Sorumlusu /

isor of Food
g R
Analysis Section

01/09/2020

Tasdik Olunur /| Approved by
Madini  Laboratory !
('jdaml(\aanalanseva
niglhek—
- vlﬁr —
Bu anallz rapory adi| -ider iglemierde ve rekiam amacyls kullandamaz Bu aneilz raporunun hichir bImd lsborstuvenn yash 2ni olmaden lismen kopysienp, cojaitilamar, tek bagna veys &yn ayn
Kullandamaz. Bu rapor (st yan ve elder dahil), migteri tarafindan sadianan numuneye st tamm, talimatbilgi, materysl ve/veya kogullar temelinde raporda belirtilen milgterinin talebine uygun olarak.
mUnhasr kullanemi igin hazrienmegtr. Analiz sonugian yukanda belirtiien numune igin gegeriice. Imeasiz ve mihiisilz raporier gecersizdir.
The whole and/or the part of this not be and shall not nor to be used for juridical - official and PR activities without the written permission of
INTERTEK Test Hizmetieri AS. This report (including any enclosures and attachments) are prepared for the exdusive use of the Customer(s) named in the report and on the basis of instructions,
informations, conditions and/or materials supplied by Intertek'’s Customer. The results given hersin apply to the submitted sample only. Reports are invalid without signatire and seal.
Tel: 0212496 47 80

Faks : 0212 652 36 02 Sayfa / Toplam Suyfa 2/3
Page / Total Pages

Tntertek Test Hirmetieri A.S.
Yenosna - fstanbul 34197
web: hito:/fwww, Intertekfoodturkey, com/ e-mail: intertek, turkey@hsD1.kep.tr, foodlab.turkey@i

Fom GD.165 / Rav.7/23.12.2019




T.C. TARIM VE ORMAN BAKANLIGI
T.C. MINISTRY of AGRICULTURE and FORESTRY

INTERTEK TEST HIZMETLERI A.S.

ISTANBUL OZEL GIDA KONTROL LABORATUVARI m terte k

INTERTEK ISTANBUL PRIVATE FOOD CONTROL Total Quality, Assured
LABORATORY 4 '

FS10118301 )
09-20 MUAYENE VE ANALIZ RAPORU

EXAMINATION & ANALYSIS REPORT
| Rapor No/ Report No: Fs10118301 | Yayimlandidi Tarih/ Date: 21/09/2020 |

I Analizin Amaci/ Purpose of Analysis. Ozel Istek | Private Demand I

Musteri Bilgiler / Customer Information

Misteri Adi /| Customer Name| Meal Box Yemek ve Teknoloji A.S.
Adres | Adidr Barbaros Mah.Mimar Sinan Cad., No:125, Atasehir, Istanbul, TURKEY,

Numune Bilgileri /| Sample Information
Adi | Name Meal Box Abone Yemek Orta - Meal Box

Numunenin Fotografi / Sample Photo

Uretici Adi / Producer Name

Tarumi ve Seri - Parti No /

Uretim ve Son Kullanma Tarihi / Production & Expiry Date
Ambalaji ve Miktan | Package and Quantity 4x adet / samples

figili Kisi / Contact Person Onur Topcu
[onur.topcu@mealbax.com.tr]
Numune kabul tarihi / e ived / by 11/08/2020 kargo / parcel services
Numune alm sicakhdh | Sample temp when received
Numuneyi teslim alan ve miihiir / Submitted by & Seal Misteri Miihirsiiz / Cient None/

Tekiif No / Quotation No 2619
Analiz baglama ve bitis zamaru | Start / End of analysis 13.08.2020 / 18.09.2020

21/09/2020
Tasdik Olunur / Approved by
Midiirii / Lab v !
Cigdem Kalin Vatansever

e

iglemierde ve rellam smecnis kullandemerBu snaliz reporunun  hichir bSIMD lsborstuvarnn  ymxd ini olmadan kmmen kopyslanip, coJalblemsz, bek bagna veya sn mm
ve numine bilglleri migterl tarsfindan  sajlaneugtr.  Bilginin  migted tarafindsn  sadlandl  durumier  haric, repords  verdien tim  biglerden lsboratuvanmez  sorumiudur.  Bu
dahi), migteri tarsfindan saflanen numuneye &R tarem, talimetbilgi, materyal ve/veys koguler femelinde rapords belirtien migterinin tslebine uygun olersk  mOnhamr hullanem
hanrianmgtr. Analiz sonugian yukanda belfirtilen numune igin gegerfidi. Imzasiz ve mihirsiis raporiar gegersizdir.
of this report shall mot be reproduced and shall not be shared with thid parties, nor to be used for juridicsl - officel and PR activties without the written permission of
AS. Customer and  sample sre provided by Intertek's Customer. The lsborstory shell be responsible for all the nformation provided in the report,
when information s provided by the customer. This report (including any enclosures and attachments) sre prepared for the exciusive we of the Customer(s) named in the report and on the
), conditions andfor materels supplied by Intertek’s Customer. The results given herein spply to the submitted sample only, Reports are invalid without signature and

Form GD. 165 / Rev 8 /08,09.2020

Tel: 0212496 4780

Faks : 0 212 652 3602 Sayta / Toplam Suyta 173

web: hitto:/ fweow inkertekfoodturkey.com/ e-mail: intertek.turkey@hs01.kep.tr, foodlab,turkey@intert=k.com Page / Total Pages




RIS

- "\,

* *MNy
g ™

FS10118301

0e-20

T.C. TARIM VE ORMAN BAKANLIGI
T.C. MINISTRY of AGRICULTURE and FORESTRY

INTERTEK TEST HIZMETLERI A.S.
ISTANBUL OZEL GIDA KONTROL LABORATUVARI
INTERTEK ISTANBUL PRIVATE FOOD CONTROL
LABORATORY

MUAYENE VE ANALIZ RAPORU
EXAMINATION & ANALYSIS REPORT

INtertek

Total Quality. Assured.

I Rapor No/ Report No: FS10118301

YayimlandiQi Tarih/ Dafe: 21/09/2020 l

Analizler /| Analyses

Analiz Adi
Analysis Name

| Toplam Migrasyon (Sulu
Gida, Gida Benzeri A, %10
Etanol) Doldurma / Filling
100°C, 1 saat ardindan
70°C,6 saat / 100°C, 1 h
after, that 70°C, 6 h*
Determination of
Overall Migration
(Aqueous Food, Food
Simulant A, Ethanol
(10%))*

| Toplam Migrasyon, (Asitii
Gida, Gida Benzeri B, % 3
|Asetik Asit) Doldurma /
Filling 100°C, 1 saat
ardindan 70°C,6 saat /
100°C, 1 h after, that
70°C, 6 h*
Determination of
Overall Migration
(Adidic Food, Food
Simulant B, Acetic Acid
(3%))*

TS EN 11869

| Toplam Migrasyon Tayini
(Yadlh Gida, Gda Benzeri
D2, Bitkisel Yag) Daldwma /
| Immersion 100°C, 1 saat
ardindan 70°C,6 saat /
100°C, 1 h after, that

70°C, 6 h*
(Determination of
Overall Migration (Fatty
Food, Simulant for

TSEN 1186-1, TS
EN 1186-2

Bigra Sahin
Ambalaj Ans:liz Birim
Sonfmlla:l I

Contact Materials
Analysis Section

EP
£

21/09/2020
Tasdik Olunur / Approved by

teimathigh, materysl ve/veya hogullar temelinde rapords befirtien migterinin talebine uypun olarsk  minhasr lullarem

aporier gecersizdir.

With third parties, nor o be used for juridical - officisl and PR activities without the written permission of

Form GD. 165 / Rev.8/08.09.2020

web: hitp://www.intertskfocdturkey.com/

Customer. The lsboratory shal be resporsible for o the information provided

in the repor,

prepared for the exclusive use of the Customer(s) named in the report and on the
herein spply to the submitted sangle only. Reports are invalld without signshiwe and

Tel: 0212 496 47 80
Paks : 0 212 652 36 02

e-mail: intertek.turkey@hs01 kep.tr, foodlzb.turkey@intertak.com

Suyfe / Toplam Seyfa 2/3
Page / Total Pages




CERTIFICATE

P
<
=
o
=
o
i
(&

CERTIFICADO

CERTIFICAT

RESPORT RESTAURANT PASTACILIK ORGANIZASYON
TOPLU YEMEK SANAYi VE TICARET ANONIM SiRKETI

ADDRESS: DEFTERDAR MAH. OTAKCILAR CAD. NO:80/101-102 EYUP / iSTANBUL / TURKIYE - 34050

BRANCH 1: RAMAZANOGLU MAH. SEHIT BAYRAMCAKIRGOZ SOKAK NO:7 PENDIK /
iSTANBUL / TURKIYE - 34906

BRANCH 2: SAGLIKLI LEZZETLER DEFTERDAR MAH. OTAKCILAR CAD. NO: 80/92 KAT:4 EYUP /
ISTANBUL / TURKIYE- 34050

BRANCH 3: KARADENIZLILER MAH. BASYIGIT CAD. NO:412 BASISKELE / KOCAELI /
TURKIYE - 41140

Certify that the environmental management system of the above organization has been audited and
Jound to be in accordance with the requirements of standard detailed helow.

ISO 14001:2015

For The Following Scope

RESTORAN iSLETMECILIGi VE CATERING HiZMETLERI
RESTAURANT MANAGEMENT AND CATERING SERVICES

Certificate No:- QAIS-E-TUR-RR-02.20.015
EA Code: 30

*This certificate was conducted in accordance with the QACS International Pvt. Ltd. anditing and
Certification procedures and it is remain valid subject to annual surveillunce aundit.

Certificate Issue Date: 25th April 2020 1st Surveillance Date: 24th April 2021
Date of Initial Registration: 25th April 2020 2nd Surveillance Date: 24th April 2022
Certificate Validity: 3 Years *Expiry Date: 24th April 2023

Note: Certificate shall be valid after surveillance, only if continuation letter by QACS is present.

T'o Check the certificate validity please
Refer Web:- (www.qgacsworld.com)

Thix certificate is the property of QACS huernationed Py Lid. and shall be retwrned inonediately when demanded.

QCCR EDITED
anagement Systams
Garlificaton Bogy
QACS lnrqurquor:al Pvr. Lid.

G Labix 12 Od Naravicr

P00, mdvs.

A

Authorised Signutory
QACS INTERNATIONAL

inlo@qacertification.asia, operaliongacs@gmail.com, officegacs@gmail.com
wwwagacsworld.com



T.C. TARIM VE ORMAN BAKANLTT
0 7.C. MINISTRY of AGRICULTURE and FORESTRY

TORKAR
INTERTEK TEST HIZMETLERI A.5.
1STANBUL OZFL GIDA KONTROL LABORATUVARI m G e

E INTERTEK ISTANBUL PRIVATE FOOD CONTROL
AB-12-
— °:;'_ BORATORY Total Quality. Assured.

FS10026720
21112019 MUAYENE VE ANALIZ RAPORU

EXAMINATION & ANALYSIS REFORT
[ Rapor No/ Report No: F510095799 [ Tarib/ Date: 21/11/2019 |

Analizier / Analyses

Analiz & : Limit Deerlendime
Anatysis Kame qul

[Toplam Migrasyon (Sulu TS EN 1186-9 <= 60mg/kga |Uygun : Pass
, Guda Benzeri A, %10
nal)* Doldurma / Rling
100°C. | saxt ardindan
[70°C, G sast / After 100°C
1h, 70°C, 6 h.
Determination of
Overall Migration
(Aqueous Food Food
| Simulant A, Ethanol
10%))*
oplam Migrasyon, (Asiti TS EN 1186-9 «=E0mo/kga [Uygun : Pass
, G2 Benzeri 5, % 3
JAsetic Asit)* Doldurma /
[Filrg 100°C. | saat
ja-cnden 70°C, G sast /
JAlver 100°C, 1 h, 70°C. 6
Ih.
| Determination of
Overnll Migration
| (Acidic Food, Food
| Simulant 8, Acetic Acid
W3 %)*
[Toplam Migrasyon Tay ni 3,3mg/cm? = TS EN 1186-1, TS <= 10 mg/dm’ & Uygun : Pass
[(Yadk Giza, Gda Benze EN 1186-2
02, Bkicel Yad)  Daldma
/ immerson 10090, 1 sant
jartindan 70°C, 6 saat/
AR 100°C, 7 hours,
70°C. & hours.
(Determination of
Overall Migration (Fatty
Food, Simulant for
| Sinuiant D2, Vegetable
m -

LOG Ocam Limt / Liast of Quantification  LOD: Tespt Lt | Limit of Detection

4 Can Ferdin Ry Colic
3
Ambal) Ardc Binm
~oumiusy
of Food
Contact Materiais
Anzlyses Section

Yy =2
i

nmjme
Tasdi< Olunur / Approved by

aboratuvar Mudury / Labaratory Manager
Ciddem Kahn Vatansever
inlgifick—

STl ENDUEY
Bu aruks tagon. odi -therl b verdh e rubllers arecos b darslemies 8 ooz rapruma highi b3l lesoraturrn vach lai omaden barren tozyalenp, Gdaltramas. Wk baynia aya a7 an
b 3 rpo” (US AT « CREr 33T Musie’ UGN SHYAN38 AL/ IE Bam, TR IME DKL TIerd Ve, veyd hosu Er [2Taind? "3porda DOl ilcn mExe” nin tietine uvaLn olbrak.
it ar o lanes o Tavia gty Awds won i yucwds beldien n e or grov ik Iruaes v nihi e opodse gae idi
ThE wrolz Ind'r the 28t of Th report 708 At be "2produced 3T S| T 28 Shared Wil wd partes nor IC De Ucac for (U oiKal - oMCal 3rd PR 3CiviBas MtNout e wiitten permssion of
BITIRTIX Test Hametind AS This sepo (nducig any enclos es 2d atizchnerts) ae rzperes for the exchsive use of tre Custanes(s) ered n the repart a1 cn the basis of instuctions,
IoTEors, TRAtors 30/ MMIra S SLpOed by It Csttmer. The fesufis Chan hrain Ippy [ 16 SLOMTIC SImpe 0Ny REOOMS 30 iMAGld WihoLt Sigrature 212 seal

Tel : 0212 490 47 80

Ve fanne - hlenad 36197 Foks: 0 2126523602 Sayfa | Toplam Sayfa 2/)
weh: e etk ‘oahber IV e-mail: nterisk turkey©IhsU] Kop.tr, oodiat furayisntertek. com Page / Total Pages

GOaRS / evy19.05.2009




T.C. GIDA TARIM VE HAYVANCILIK BAKANLIGI
T.C. MINISTRY of FOOD AGRICULTURE and LIVESTOCK

1'08«\«« © INTERTEK TEST HIZETLERI AS. t
' ISTANBUL OZEL GIDA KONTROL LABORATUVARI ln er e
v INTERTEK ISTANBUL PRIVATE FOOD CONTROL
~ LABORATORY Total Quality. Assured.
o e——

GIDA TARIM VE HAYVANCILIK

BAKANUGH MUAYENE VE ANALIZ RAPORU

EXAMINATION & ANALYSIS REPORT
| Rapor No/ Report No: FS10037120 | Tarih/ Date: 09/08/2017 |

Analizler / Analyses

Analiz Adi
Analysis Name

Toplam Migrasyon, (Asitli - TS EN 11869
Guda, Gida Benzer| B, % 3
Asetik Asit)* Doldurma /
Filing 70°C, 5 saat / 70°C,
S h.
Determination of
Overall Migration
(Acidic Food, Food
Simulant B, Acetic Acid
(3 9))*
Toplam Migrasyon (Sulu Tespit Edilemedi TSEN 11869
Gida, Gida Benzer| A, %10 / Not Detected
Etanol)* Doldurma / Filling mg/kg
70°C, S sast / 70°C, S h,
Determination of
Overall Migration
| (Aqueous Food, Food
Simulant A Ethanol
(10%))*
Toplam Migrasyon Tayini 1,0 mg/dm?* - TSEN 11868, TS
(Yalh Guda, Gida Benzer| EN 11861
D2, Bitkisel Yad) Doldurma*
Dokdurma / Filling 70°C, 5
saat / 70°C, S h,
(Determination of
Overall Migration (Fatty
Food, Simulant for
Simulant D2, Vegetable
L0i)Filling®
LOQ: Olgum Limiti / Limit of Quantification LOD: Tespit Limiti / Limit of Detection
*Igaret!| analiz Turkak akreditasyon kapsamindadir. | *Marked analysis is in scope of Turkak accreditation
(%) k=2, % 95 gliven araliginda genisletiimis Sigom belirsizigl ile | The rep Isan ity using &
coverage factor of 2 which gives a level of confidence of approximately 95%.

@ Migten taleb (zerne Tlrk Gida Kodeks: Gida ile Temas Eden Madde ve Malzemeler Tebld 2013/34 ve Commson Regulation EU No:10/201 1'% gore dederiendrme yapdmeglr ./ Due o customer dems

analyses results were interpreted according to Turkish Food Codex Food Contact Matter and Material Communique 2013/34 and Commision Regulation EU No: 10/2011.

Qzgiir Can Feridun
Numune Kabul ve

05/08/2017
Tasdik Olunur / Approved by
Miidiird / L y
Cigdem Kaln Vatansever

Bu analiz raporu adli ~dari iglemiende ve rekdam amacr/a kullendsmaz Bu anallz raporunun highir bbidmG laboratuvann yezi e omadan lasmen kopyslenp, cogaltiarar tek bapra veye & 0
fullarslamaz. Ansliz sonugian yukands belirtien numune iin geceridir, Imzase ve minirsiz raporar gecersade.

The whele and/or the part of this report shall not be raproduced and shall not Se sharsd with third partes, nor © be Lsed for juridesl - official and PR acovides without the wiitten permuesion of
INTERTEX Test Hametieni A.S. The resukts given harein apply to the submittad sample only. Reports are mvalic without sgrature and seal

Rapor Sonu / End of Report
LI LR

Interteh Test Hizmetleri AS. Tol: 0212 496 47 80

Merkez Mahalless Sortop Cardeims No:23 Altinclafj Plaza Fals : 0 212 652 36 02
Yersbosna - Istantnd 34197 Sayfa / Toplam Sayfa 272

prebs: bt . ctertekfoodtikey com’ @-mail: intertek turkeviShs01 kea tr, foodiab turkev@intertek com g /e By

GD,16S / Rwe. 300 052017




KOROZO

With reference to EN 1186-1:2002 "Materials and articles in contact with foodstuffs. Plastics. Guide to the selaction of
conditions and test methods for overall migration”, the overall migration tests wers carried out according to the following
standards:

EN 1186-5: "Materials end articles in contact with foodstuffs. Plastics. Pert 5: Test methods for overall migretion into
aqueous food simulants by cell*

EN 1188-14: “Materials and articles in contact with foodstuffs - Plastics - Part 14: Test methads for 'substitute lests' for
overall migration from plastics infended to come into contact with fatty foodstuffs using lest media iso-octane and 95 %
ethanol”

EN 1186-13: Materials and articles in contact with foodstuffs - Plastics - Part 13: Test methods for overall migration at
high Temperatures. Method B -adsorption by modified polyphenylene oxide

MIGRATION TEST REPORT

Order Number : 1000510485

Cuslomer Name : AVRASYA AMBALAJ VE GIDA

Tested Items  : AVRASYA AMBALAJ 480MM PET/CPP
Testing Place . Korozo Food Safety Laboratory
Testing Date  :12.2015

Summary of test results:

Maximum
Permissible Limit
(mg/dm’)

Overall Migration

Simulant Used Test Condition (mgidm?)

Fthanaol 10% (viv)

(Simulant A) 10 days at 40°C <3 <10

Acatic acid 3% (viv)

(Simulant B) s aty.c

Ethanol 95% (v/v) 10 duys ul 40°C

Iso-oclane 10 days at 40°C

Poly (2.6 diphenyl p
phenylene axide),
particle size 60-U0 10 days at 40°C

nash, poie size 200 mir
(Simulant F)

Ethanol 95% and iso-octane are used as substitute test media for the simulant D2

The figures and the data provided in this datasheet are consistent with the current stale of knowledge and are intended
to provide general informaticn on our products and their applications. They do not conshitute a guarantee of any specific
applications. Maximum permissible limit (mg/dm®) for the overall migration refers tc COMMISSION REGULATION (EU)
No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 on plastic matsrials and articles intsnded to coms into contact with feod and its
amendments.

If there are questions or concerns about this report, please contact tel: <90 (212) 856 65 66 or e-mail
didemb@korozo.com tr Prepared by Birsen Ozel Yavuz

KOROZO Ambalaj San. ve Tic. A §.
Atatirk Mah. Orhan Veli Cad. No:I2 34522 Kirag / Istanbul / TORKIYE
Tel: + 90 212 866 66 66 / Fax: + 90 212 836 67 06 / www.korozo.zom / 'nfo@korozc.com.r




| 2 n_ )= x .
¥ ) ISTANBUL HALK SAGLIGI MUDURLUGU
I[STANBUL 1 NO'LU HALK SAGCLIGI LABORATLVAR!

it Su
: e ANALIZ RAPORU
Konu : POLIMERIK VREN
Protokol No  ; 111716 Sayfa No
Turil :06.03.2015 Rev. No

Numuncnin Gelig Scbebi QZTL ANALIZ ISTTGE
Numuneyi Gonderen Kurum/Kurulug/ISisi FOLYCTERM AMBALAL PLASTIK SAN. VETIC, A S,

[1gi Yaz) Tarih ve Saym 25.022015-BIZA

[ Numunenin Alindige Adres - Yer vo Turih NO - 3 PT GIDA KADI /

Nuwmuanguin Subibi FOLYOTERM AM3ALAT PLASTIK SAN. VE TIC. A $. ISTIKLAL MAE. HURR.YET

CAD. N0.§ KIRAGESENYUR/ISTANBUL

Numuncnin AdUCinsi-Markasy Creticl Firma POLNMERIK TIREN
Numunenin Gelis Sekll ve Friketi - Miktar OZEL ARALIZISTEC.

500 GR. YLV A RSLTSERTNDE

Nurnunenin Uretim Turibi ve Son Kullunmn Tar,
Numune Parti -Scri No.

Tutanak/Stzlegme Tarth ve No. Ve Durame | =MOGOrang
Makbuz / Dekont 'Larih ve No.
Numunenio Laboratuvara Gelis Tarihi ve Sauti 25.02.2C15 .4:14:00 .
Anplizin Raglamn ve Ritis Tar(hi Anallz Roglamgic Tar: 28022015 Analiz Bitig Tar: 06,003,201

ANALIZ SONUCLARI

Tespit/I'ayln Analize 1 :
Incelenen Parametreler Metod/Cihaz Limiti Alindin M;:;:,l:"/ S:::::n
(LOLOQ) Tarih

PLASTIK - ESVA LEVAZIM

Lol Loron Buslyri ) YAYMA PLAK A npa
Vo kopesi

sal COKM= PLAK At gn

Fwmakopes:

Fschaichia coli YAYMA PLAC A pa

I:mmnkopes

5.0 W18

2222015

22020013

.
W

S T
/imzanil 'Rl\ i)’

L

" Adr}: \l'}' Yib Cad. Cinapliu Cilkmaze Na: 10 34020 72y bama 2 ISTANBUL T2l 02125799313 ¢3 1ar, Fav 02126599320 - 21

A

Web Adresi Fttpusavew,iszz 1valaal csaghigugovte Elekbonik Pasta: sstanbul | hs S5t sk gov tr




